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Benjamin Galdston (SBN 211114) 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
12544 High Bluff Drive, Suite 340 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Tel: (619) 489-0300 
bgaldston@bm.net 
 
Shanon J. Carson 
Sarah R. Schalman-Bergen  
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: (215) 875-4656 
scarson@bm.net 
sschalman-bergen@bm.net 
 
John Albanese 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
43 SE Main Street, Suite 505 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
Tel: (612) 594-5997 
jalbanese@bm.net  

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Classes 
 
[Additional Counsel listed on Signature Page] 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

ALABAMA DOE and INDIANA DOE, 
Individually and on Behalf of All Others 
Similarly Situated, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
vs. 
 

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC., 
  

Defendant. 
 

Case No. 3:20-cv-03473-JCS 
 
CLASS ACTION 
 
 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY  
DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
 
Hon. Joseph C. Spero 
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiffs Alabama Doe and Indiana Doe voluntarily dismiss without 

prejudice the above-entitled action against defendant Gilead Sciences, Inc.  This notice 

of dismissal is being filed with the Court before service by Defendant of either an answer 

or a motion for summary judgment.   

Date:  August 31, 2020   Respectfully submitted, 

BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
 
/s/ Benjamin Galdston  
BENJAMIN GALDSTON 
12544 High Bluff Drive, Suite 340 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Tel:  (619) 489-0300 
Email:  bgaldston@bm.net 

Shanon J. Carson 
Sarah R. Schalman-Bergen 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
1818 Market Street, Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: (215) 875-4656 
Email:  scarson@bm.net 
             sschalman-bergen@bm.net 

John G. Albanese 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
43 SE Main Street, Suite 505 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
Tel: (612) 594-5999 
Fax: (612) 584-4470 
Email:  jalbanese@bm.net 

Ronda B. Goldfein 
Yolanda French Lollis 
Adrian M. Lowe 
AIDS LAW PROJECT OF PENNSYLVANIA  
1211 Chestnut Street, Suite 600  
Philadelphia, PA 19107   
Tel: (215) 587-9377 
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Email: goldfein@aidslawpa.org  
            alowe@aidslawpa.org  
            lollis@aidslawpa.org 
 
John J. Grogan 
David A. Nagdeman 
LANGER, GROGAN & DIVER PC 
1717 Arch Street, Suite 4020 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: (215) 320-5660 
Email: jgrogan@langergrogan.com 
           dnagdeman@langergrogan.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the  
Proposed Classes 
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